SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29607/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2018 in RFA No. 1118/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RABINDRA NATH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 137863/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 22-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv. Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)